PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5019879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER LEE THOMPSON	09/04/2013
JASON LEONARD SEAWALL	09/10/2013
SCOTT THOMAS BACHELOR	09/10/2013
NICHOLAS LESNIKOWSKI	09/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE BLUEVIEW, INC.	
Street Address:	2151 N. NORTHLAKE WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15842648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TBV.001C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. CARSON	
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Carson/	
DATE SIGNED:	ATE SIGNED: 06/22/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 504973133 REEL: 046177 FRAME: 0109

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-06-13 Assignment (1) Inventors to Teledyne Blueview TBV.001C1#page1.tif source=2018-06-13 Assignment (1) Inventors to Teledyne Blueview TBV.001C1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046177 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roger Lee THOMPSON, Jason Leonard SEAWALL, Scott Thomas BACHELOR, and Nicholas LESNIKOWSKI, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent application entitled USE OF MULTI-BEAM SONAR SYSTEMS TO GENERATE POINT CLOUD DATA AND MODELS; DATA REGISTRATION IN UNDERWATER METROLOGY APPLICATIONS, the specification of which was filed January 4, 2013 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 13/734,867, and is assigned Attorney Docket No. 13325.1014NP of the law firm Speckman Law Group PLLC; and

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE BLUEVIEW, INC., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 2151 N. Northlake Way, Suite 101, Seattle, WA 98103, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Roger Lee THOMPSON, Jason Leonard SEAWALL, Scott Thomas BACHELOR, and Nicholas LESNIKOWSKI, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TELEDYNE BLUEVIEW, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, utility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by TELEDYNE BLUEVIEW, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have the full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to TELEDYNE BLUEVIEW, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said patent application and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, utility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid TELEDYNE BLUEVIEW, INC.,

13325.1014NP 1/2

PATENT REEL: 046177 FRAME: 0111 and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us and we believe that we are the original joint inventors of the claimed invention in the application. We hereby acknowledge that certain willful false statements are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Executed at Bother (City)

2/2

13325.1014NP